which shows that the majority of the investments’ value is in the Asia Pacific region. It should be recognised that an investment’s
country of domicile or of listing does not necessarily equate to its exposure to the economic conditions in that country.

82 abrdn Asian Income Fund Limited l Annual Report – 31 December 2024

Job No: 53664 Proof Event: 17 Black Line Level: 2 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA
Customer: ABRDN Project Title: ANNUAL REPORT 2024 T: 0207 055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

Job No: 53664 Proof Event: 17 Black Line Level: 2 Park Communications Ltd Alpine Way London E6 6LA
Customer: ABRDN Project Title: ANNUAL REPORT 2024 T: 0207 055 6500 F: 020 7055 6600

18. Financial instruments continued

Equity price risk sensitivity. The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation for the year and the equity to an
increase or decrease of 10% (2023 - 10%) in the fair values of the Company’s equities. This level of change is considered to be
reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s equities
at each Balance Sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

2024 2023

Increase in
fair value

£’000

Decrease in
fair value

£’000

Increase in
fair value

£’000

Decrease in
fair value

£’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income –
profit after taxation

Capital return – increase/(decrease) 40,604 (40,604) 42,632 (42,632)

Total profit after taxation – increase/(decrease) 40,604 (40,604) 42,632 (42,632)

Equity

Capital reserve 40,604 (40,604) 42,632 (42,632)

(ii)  Liquidity risk. This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities,
which stood at £38,916,000 (2023 - £35,241,000).

Management of the risk.  Liquidity risk is not considered to be significant as the Company’s assets comprise mainly cash and
readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet funding commitments if necessary and these amounted to £9,349,000 and
£406,041,000 (2023 - £1,560,000 and £429,636,000) at the year end respectively. Short-term flexibility is achieved through the use of
loan facilities.

Maturity profile. The following table sets out the undiscounted gross cash flows, by maturity, of the Company’s significant financial
liabilities and cash at the Balance Sheet date:

At 31 December 2024